Allwell Care Company Limited

On:

2 & 3 February 2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

V

Claimant

Respondent

Miss Christina Hearne

Heard at: Bury St Edmunds

Before: Employment Judge Laidler

Appearances:

For the Claimant:	Mr M John, CAB advisor.
For the Respondent:	Mr P Clarke, Legal Advocate.

JUDGMENT

The claimant resigned and was not dismissed. Her claim for constructive unfair dismissal therefore fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Laidler

Date: 3 February 2023

Judgment sent to the parties on 15 March 2023 GDJ For the Tribunal office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.